additional capital. In light of these and other uncertainties, the inclusion of a projection or forward-looking statement in this prospectus should
not be regarded as a representation by us that our plans and objectives will be achieved. These risks and uncertainties include those described or
identified in �Risk Factors� and elsewhere in the accompanying prospectus. You should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking
statements, which apply only as of the date of this prospectus supplement. However, we will update this prospectus supplement to reflect any
material changes to the information contained herein. The forward-looking statements and projections contained in this prospectus supplement
are excluded from the safe harbor protection provided by Section 27A of the Securities Act.

S-18

Edgar Filing: Solar Capital Ltd. - Form 497

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth:

� the actual capitalization of Solar Capital Ltd. at June 30, 2012; and

� the pro forma capitalization of Solar Capital Ltd. reflects the sale of 2,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at a public
offering price of $22.51 per share and our receipt of the gross proceeds from that sale.

As of June 30, 2012
Solar Capital Ltd. Solar Capital Ltd.

Actual
(unaudited)

Pro  Forma
(unaudited)

(in
thousands) (in thousands)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,019 $ 57,039
Investments at fair value $ 1,193,602 $ 1,193,602
Other assets $ 14,262 $ 14,262

Total assets $ 1,219,883 $ 1,264,903

Liabilities:
Revolving credit facilities $ 119,860 $ 119,860
Senior secured notes $ 75,000 $ 75,000
Term loan $ 35,000 $ 35,000
Other Liabilities $ 165,100 $ 165,100

Total Liabilities $ 394,960 $ 394,960

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 200,000,000 shares authorized, 36,640,094 shares
issued and outstanding, 38,667,198 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted, respectively $ 366 $ 386

Capital in excess of par value $ 824,557 $ 869,557

Total stockholders� equity $ 824,923 $ 869,943

S-19

Edgar Filing: Solar Capital Ltd. - Form 497

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The gross proceeds from the sale of 2,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering will be approximately $45 million. We estimate that
the offering expenses payable by us will be immaterial.

We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, which includes, among other things, (a) investing in portfolio
companies in accordance with our investment objective and strategies and market conditions and (b) repaying indebtedness.

We estimate that it will take there to six months for us to substantially invest the net proceeds of this offering, depending on the availability of